
From: ca9_ecfnoticing@ca9.uscourts.gov
To: Laura Palmerin
Subject: 20-55437 Kim Rhode, et al v. Rob Bonta "Notice of Appearance or Substitution of Counsel"
Date: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 12:03:13 PM

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States
policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to
receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required
by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later
charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing.

United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Notice of Docket Activity

The following transaction was entered on 07/12/2022 at 12:02:27 PM Pacific Daylight Time
and filed on 07/12/2022
Case Name: Kim Rhode, et al v. Rob Bonta
Case Number:  20-55437

Docket Text:
Filed (ECF) notice of appearance of John D. Echeverria (California Department of Justice,
Office of the Attorney General, 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000, San Francisco,
California 94102) for Appellant Rob Bonta. Substitution for Mr. Peter H. Chang for Appellant
Rob Bonta and Nelson Richards for Appellant Rob Bonta. Date of service: 07/12/2022. (Party
was previously proceeding with counsel.) [12491828] [20-55437] (Echeverria, John)

Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Mr. Carl D. Michel, Senior Attorney: cmichel@michellawyers.com,
cayala@michellawyers.com, hvillegas@michellawyers.com, lpalmerin@michellawyers.com
Mr. Matthew E. Sloan, Counsel: matthew.sloan@skadden.com, dlmlclac@skadden.com,
shannon.cooper@skadden.com
Michael Kenneth Plimack: MPlimack@cov.com, docketing@cov.com
Mr. Paul D. Clement, Attorney: paul.clement@clementmurphy.com,
ashley.britton@clementmurphy.com, aviana.vergnetti@clementmurphy.com
Mr. Stephen Blake Kinnaird, Attorney: stephenkinnaird@paulhastings.com,
wendyphinny@paulhastings.com
Mr. Peter H. Chang: peter.chang@doj.ca.gov, mark.beckington@doj.ca.gov
Sean Anthony Brady, Attorney: sbrady@michellawyers.com
Ms. Erin E. Murphy: erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com, ashley.britton@clementmurphy.com
Nelson Richards, Deputy Attorney General: Nelson.Richards@doj.ca.gov,
eileen.ennis@doj.ca.gov
Ms. Sarah A . Hunger, Attorney: Sarah.Hunger@ilag.gov, civilappeals@ilag.gov,
shunger18@gmail.com
Mr. Jeremiah L. Morgan: jmorgan@lawandfreedom.com
Joseph Greenlee: jgreenlee@fpclaw.org, josephgreenlee@gmail.com, jgr@fpchq.org
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Jason Davis: jason@calgunlawyers.com (daily summary)


